503185419 02/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3232036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY WILLIAM MULHAUSEN	08/14/2014
YVES BEHAR	08/28/2014
GABRIEL JOSHUA LAMB	08/19/2014
LIAM ROBERT ADELMAN	08/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGGO, INC.
Street Address:	2709 PECOS ST.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29450171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: kaminski@reising.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES D. STEVENS

P.O. BOX 4390 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8219-3018-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE D. KAMINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Julie D. Kaminski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034982 FRAME: 0342 503185419

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jeffrey William Mulhausen	, residing at 1800 Nicke	rson St., Austin Texas 78704
(Full Name of Assignment) / Yves Behar	, residing at 2529 Vallejo	o St., San Francisco, California 94123
Fiell Name of Assignor 42]		(Besidence Address)
Gabriel Joshua Lamb	, residing at 1128 Khine	tte Ave., Burlingame, California 94010 //testence delitect/
Liam Robert Adelman (Poll Note of Assigner 94)	, residing at 112 Chatta	neoga St., Apt 1., San Francisco, California 94114 //Besidence Address/
do hereby assign, sell and set o	ver to:	
	Briggo, Inc. Pull Legal Name of Assegnes	, located at
	2709 Pecos St., Aust	
	foreign, in and to the inve	gns or other legal representatives, the entire right, entions and discoveries set forth in the application
which can be identified in the I	United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office as:
Serial No. 29/450,171	, filed March 1	15, 2013
applications, including origina said inventions and discoveries names, or in our name, at it successors, assigns or other	l, continuation, and divisions in the United States and it is election, and we hereby legal representatives, all	assigns or other legal representatives to make onal applications, and to receive Letters Patent for in any and all foreign countries in its own name or y assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its rights of priority in and to said inventions and nee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in
and all papers, including applic to perform any and all acts wi	cations for Letters Patent of nich said Assignee, its suc- to the rights herein assigne	signs or other legal representatives to execute any f any and all kinds and in any and all countries and cessors, assigns or other legal representatives may ed, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and with the rights granted herein.
Date: \$\\\/14\/14		
This Puris should be notorized or otherwise	e legalized in the space below.	Jastev Killam Mullausen
	***************************************	Yves Bohsr
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	,	Gabriel Joshus Lamb
	***************************************	Uam Roben Ademan

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USAPATENT

REEL: 034982 FRAME: 0343

Liam Roben Adelman

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jeffrey William Mulhausen Prid Name of Assignor #1	residing at 1800 Nickerson St., Austin T	
Yves Behar	, residing at 2529 Vallejo St., San Francis	
Gabriel Joshua Lamb	, residing at 1128 Rhinette Ave., Burlinga	me, California 94010
Liam Robert Adelman [Pull Name of Assignar 94]	, residing at 112 Chattanooga St., Apt 1.,	
do hereby assign, sell and set o	ever to:	
	Briggo, Inc.	, located at
	######################################	
	ignee), its successors, assigns or other legal foreign, in and to the inventions and discot, entitled: KIOSK	,
	[Frican Application Title]	
which can be identified in the	United States Patent and Trademark Office a	S:
Serial No. 29/450,17	1 , filed March 15, 2013 ,	
said inventions and discoverie names, or in our name, at it successors, assigns or other	I, continuation, and divisional applications, in the United States and in any and all for s election, and we hereby assign, sell an legal representatives, all rights of priority we hereby authorize Assignee to insert the s	eign countries in its own name or d set over to said Assignee, its in and to said inventions and
and all papers, including appli- to perform any and all acts wh deem necessary to secure there	s, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legocations for Letters Patent of any and all kind nich said Assignee, its successors, assigns on the rights herein assigned, sold and set oved any rights inconsistent with the rights gra	s and in any and all countries and or other legal representatives may ver. And we hereby represent and
Date:		
This Farm should be notwized or atherwi	se logalized in the space below.	Jeffrey William Multrausen Y ves Behar

REEL: 034982 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Jeffrey William Mulhausen , residing at 1800 Nicken	son St., Austin Texas 78704
	St., San Francisco, California 94123 [Residence Autress]
	te Ave., Burlingame, California 94010
	100ga St., Apt 1., San Francisco, California 94114
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:	
Briggo, Inc. [Fail Legal Name of Assignce]	, located at
2709 Pecos St., Austi	n, TX 78703
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assig title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inve- for United States Letters patent, entitled:	
KIOSK [Patent Application Title]	
which can be identified in the United States Patent and Tra	idemark Office as:
Serial No. 29/450,171 , filed March 18	
applications, including original, continuation, and division said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in names, or in our name, at its election, and we hereby successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all ridiscoveries in all countries. We hereby authorize Assignathe spaces provided above.	any and all foreign countries in its own name or assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its ights of priority in and to said inventions and
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigned all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its succedem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with Date: $ \frac{8}{9} \frac{9}{20} \frac{9}{4} $ Date:	any and all kinds and in any and all countries and essors, assigns or other legal representatives may 1, sold and set over. And we hereby represent and
This Form should be notarized or otherwise legalized in the space below.	Jeffrey William Muhausen
	Yves Behar
866000000000000000000000000000000000000	Gatyfie Jafoshua Lamb

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

Liam Robert Adelman